
ACTION ITEM 

TO: NWABSD Board of Education 
Members 

DATE: April 28, 2025

NUMBER: 25-130

FR: Office of the Superintendent SUBJECT: Approval of Contracts Not 
to Exceed Grant Award 
Amount and Delegation 
of Contracting Authority 

ABSTRACT 
Contracts over $50,000.00 require Board Approval. 

ISSUE 
At issue is approval of contracting authority not to exceed the AHFC grant amount for two Teacher Housing 
projects in Noatak. 

BACKGROUND AND/OR PERTINENT INFORMATION 

The Alaska Housing Finance Corporation (AHFC) has a program to encourage the development 
of housing for teachers, health professionals and public safety in rural areas. District has been 
awarded two grants for two duplexes with each containing two, two-bedrooms units for a total of 
four new units. Grant awards are $700,000 and $595,750, totaling $1,295,750, and the Board 
accepted the awards and approved $440,000 in match to support both grants in January 2025. 

Property Services has received the following quotes: SBS building materials for $275,135.48, 
AMAQ Excavation for utilities and earthwork for $200,000, and Everts Air Cargo for material 
transport for $841,600. All three of these total $1,316,735.48 which is $20,985.48 over the 
available $1,295,750 in AHFC grant funding. Administration requests authority up to the available 
grant funding of $1,295,750 and will manage orders and contracts up to and not to exceed that 
amount. Final costs will be split evenly between the two projects and grants. Funding is from 
already accepted AHFC grants that reimburse the district for expenditures upon request. 

To move forward, the Superintendent requires approval to award the contracts not to exceed 
reimbursable grant funding and the delegation of contracting authority to manage the contracts 
and budget. 

ALTERNATIVES 

1. Approve the award of contracts to SBS, AMAQ Excavation and Everts Air Cargo not to exceed
$1,295,750, split between the two projects, and approve delegation of contracting authority to
the Superintendent as presented;

2. Do not approve the award of contracts to SBS, AMAQ Excavation and Everts Air Cargo not to
exceed $1,295,750, split between the two projects, and approve delegation of contracting
authority to the Superintendent as presented;

3. Take no final action.

ADMINISTRATION’S RECOMMENDATION 

The administration recommends approval of the award of contracts to SBS, AMAQ Excavation 
and Everts Air Cargo not to exceed $1,295,750, split between the two projects, and approve 
delegation of contracting authority to the Superintendent as presented.




